## **Memorandum of Understanding**

**Towards** 

Inter - Institutional Collaboration

Between

Houshi Yoga Association Wardha Jilha

&

Department of Physical Education & Sports, Vidyabharti College, Seloo

Date:-

27<sup>th</sup> November 2018

Dr. R. G. Blioyar Arts, Comm. & Science College, SELOO Wardha henceforth called as party I and Department of physical Education and sports,

Vidyabharti collage, Seloo. wardha-442001, Maharashtra, India henceforth called as

Party 2; signed as on 27th of November, 2018.

WHEREAS, the aforementioned parties have agreed to the terms and conditions as mentioned Hereinafter in order to conduct collaborative course of yoga and Meditation for callege Students;

- 1) That the Collaborative Course of Yoga and Meditation shall be conducted for college Students.
- 2 ) To jointly conduct professional courses in the field mentioned in with emphasis on Providing practical knowledge to the Students.
- 3) That the MoU is at-Will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from party 1 and 2. The MoU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from both parties and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent .
- 4) The second party shall provide necessary infrastructure and equipments without any charges.
- 5) No remuneration shall be paid to the first party for conducting the collaborative Course

6) That in case of any dispute or differences between the parties, the decision of the Principal of the Institution Shall be final and binding on both the parties.

In witness where of the Parties hereto have set their respective hands and signed this Memorandum of Understanding on the day the year mentioned first .

Houshi Yoga Association,

Wardha Jilha

Vidyabharti College, Seloo. PRINCIPAL

Vidyabharti College, SELOO

Signed in the presence of

ness 1) Name / Address

pr. Abhiseet H. Pan

Name / Address

**Department of Physical Education & Sports** 

Vidyayabharti College, Seloo DIRECTOR

Department of Pay in Education Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR

Witness 1)

Witness 2

Name / Address

Dr. R. G. Bhoyar Arts, Comm. & Science College, SELOO



Affiliated to - Yoga Federation of India

RECOGNIZED BY INDIAN OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION - OCTOBER, 1998 TO FEBRUARY, 2011 AFFILIATED TO ASIAN YOGA FEDERATION, INTERNATIONAL YOGA FEDERATION & INTERNATIONAL YOGA SPORTS FEDERATION

# AFFILIATION CERTIFICATE

The Maharashtra State Yoga Association Has Conferred

## **Affiliation To**

Houshi Yoga Association Wardha Jilha

21/11/2018 To 20/11/2019

President - Reshma Gandole

Secretary General - Shashank Nikami

SR. No: MYA/2018/26

Sant Parmanand Maharai President (MYA)

Working President (MYA)

Chandrakant Pangare Secretary General (MYA)

Dr. R. G. Bhoyar Arts, Comm. cience College, SELOO



### VIDYABHARTI SANSTHA, WARDHA.

### DR. R. G. BHOYAR ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE

MOHANAPUR, TH-SELOO DIST-WARDHA 442104
(FORMERLY VIDYABHARTI COLLEGE)
Affiliated To Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.
NAAC Accredited with B+ Grade

College Index: (Sr.-699) (Jr.07.08.006)

Activ	vity Report
Academic Year	2021-2022
Name of the Activity	Yoga Awareness Program
Date of the Activity	9th February 2022
Organized by	Department of Physical Education & Sports, Dr. R. G. Bhoyar Arts, Commerce & Science College, Seloo (Vidyabharti College) Seloo
Organizing unit/agency/collaborating agency	Houshi Yoga Association Wardha Jilha
Number of Students	35
Brief Report	Resource Person was Mrs. Urmila Choudhari Madam
Tendo por construction of the construction of	Designation: School Teacher New English High school Wardha
	Teaching Experience: 17 years as a teacher
	One Year Yoga Diploma Aayush     Mantra     Yoga Awareness Program
	was organized by the Department of Physical Education & Sport's in association with
	Houshi Yoga Association Wardha Jilha.
	Mrs. Urmila Chaudhary madam explained
	How Yoga is important in day today life. It
	is need for health as well. In corona situation
Arts, Coa	with the help of this program awareness was

Dr. R. G. Bhovar Ar. & Schnon .

SELOO

created in society. Dr. Sanjay Kanode,
Principal of Dr. R.G. Bhoyar Arts,
Commerce & Science College, Seloo
explained the importance of Yoga Sana. Mrs.
Urmila Umakant Chaudhary, Teacher, New
English High School, Wardha played the
role of Yoga Instructor.

The anchoring of the programme was conducted by Dr. Abhijit Patil. All the technical supervision was done by Dr. Parag Kawale. The vote of thanks expressed by Dr. Vibha Nikose.

#### Outcomes and conclusion:

Students, faculties and participants were attended this programme. Mrs. Urmila Choudhari madam conducted yoga activity very nicely.



Dr. R. G. Bhoyar Arts, Comm & Science Callege, Sci





DIRECTOR

Dept / Physical Education
Dr. R. G. Bhoyar Arts, Comm.
& Sci. College, SELOO

SELOO SELOO SELOO

Amodl

PRINCIPAL

Dr. R. G. Bhoyar Arts, Comm.

& Science College, SELOO